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From: DeCarlo, Lisa@Energy
To: e-recipient@caiso.com; andrea@agrenier.com; Angela_leiba@urscorp.com; 


Brad DeJean (bdejean@brightsourceenergy.com); bsb@eslawfirm.com; 
Peterman, Carla@Energy; Peterman, Carla@Energy; 
Cedric Perry (cperry@blm.gov); canderson@mdaqmd.ca.gov; 
cte@eslawfirm.com; Allen, Eileen@Energy (Eileen.Allen@energy.ca.gov); 
Lemei, Galen@Energy; Lemei, Galen@Energy; Ilene Anderson; 
Public Adviser"s Office; Jennifer Nelson (jennifer.nelson@energy.ca.gov); 
Bartridge, Jim@Energy; Bartridge, Jim@Energy; Douglas, Karen@Energy; 
Douglas, Karen@Energy; Katherine Lind (klind@co.riverside.ca.us); 
Celli, Ken@Energy (Ken.Celli@energy.ca.gov); Lisa T. Belenky; 
Lynette Elser (lelser@blm.gov); Michelle Farley (mfarley@brightsource.
com); Martinez, Pierre@Energy; Martinez, Pierre@Energy; 
Tiffany North (tnorth@co.riverside.ca.us); tstewart@brightsourceenergy.
com; 


Subject: Staff"s Motion to Compel in Rio Mesa proceeding
Date: Tuesday, July 17, 2012 11:01:00 AM


In light of the applicant’s offer to provide staff with full versions of the Power 
Purchase Agreements relating to Rio Mesa 1 and 2 (with only highly 
sensitive price-related information redacted), staff’s motion to compel is no 
longer necessary and is hereby withdrawn. Staff’s requests for additional 
time for discovery and issuance of the Preliminary Staff Assessment remain 
unchanged. Thank you.
 
 
 
Lisa DeCarlo
Senior Staff Counsel
California Energy Commission
1516 9th Street, MS-12
Sacramento, CA 95814
(916) 654-5195
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